Wyche, and Shannon Hardin

9 - 

SR-2 2866-2025 To repeal Ordinance No. 2059-2025 in its entirety; to authorize the 

Director of the Department of Development to enter into the Grant 

Agreement with the Hilltop RISE Economic Community Development 

Corp. for one million two hundred thousand dollars ($1,200,000.00) for 

the purpose of funding property acquisition and related costs to allow 

Hilltop RISE Economic Community Development Corp. to redevelop 

about two mixed-use projects located at approximately 3085-3093 West 

Broad Street and 3095-3099 West Broad Street along the LinkUS West

[...]

WHEREAS, a transfer of cash and appropriation between projects with the Sanitary Bond Fund, Fund 6109, is 

needed to align cash and appropriation with the proper project; and  

WHEREAS, it is necessary for this Council to authorize the expenditure of up to one hundred eighty thousand 

and 00/100 U.S. Dollars ($180,000.00) from the Sanitary Bond Fund, Fund 6109 for the Real Estate; and  

WHEREAS, an emergency exists in the usual daily operations of the Department of Public Utilities in that it is 

immediately necessary to acquire Real Estate for the Public Project to help multiple developers meet their

[...]

work, appraisals, etc.) associated with Real Estate’s acquisition for the Public Project. 

SECTION 5.  That the City Attorney, in order to exercise the authority described in Sections three and four of 

this ordinance, is authorized to spend this one-hundred and eighty thousand and 00/100 U.S. Dollars 

($180,000.00), or as much as may be necessary, from the Sanitary Bond Fund, Fund 6109, according to the 

account codes in the attachment to this ordinance, for the Real Estate. 

SECTION 6.  Funds are hereby deemed appropriated and expenditures and transfers authorized to carry out